

t
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1763/2008

BHIM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for filing counter affidavit. However, petitioner has to properly file the proof of service on record. Learned Advocate Mr. J.P. Singh appearing for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Advocate states that they have served the standing counsel for the state authority. They are directed to file proper affidavit regarding such service mentioning therein to whom the notice is served.
List the matter on 25.9.2008.

rd
t
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IIA

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1763/2008

BHIM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

