

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1763/2008

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report))

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Id. counsel for the petitioner submitted that service is complete on R.3 and he has already filed affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of Advocate Shri T.V. George. Respondents 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit on 18.10.2008. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk