

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1763/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 28/05/2007 in CRLM No.34549/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 04/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

This petition is directed against the order dated 28th May, 2007, by which only notice has been issued.

....2/-

- 2 -

It would be appropriate for the petitioner to approach the Punjab and Haryana High Court in Criminal Miscellaneous No.34549-M of 2007. We hope and trust that the matter pending before the Punjab and Haryana High Court would be disposed of expeditiously.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master